05-28-1999



101049424 FORM USPTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 5-14-99 Attorney Docket No.: MESO0016 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): MesoSystems Technology, Inc. Donald J. Hammerstrom and Joseph G. Birmingham Address: 3200 George Washington Way Richland, Washington 99352 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): May 13, 1999 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): 69-311 944 A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 13, 1999 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):..... \$ 40 Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. 3782, which is enclosed. 600 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be Bellevue, WA 98004 required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account (425) 688-8816 No. 01-1940. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 05/25/1999 VTOWLER 00000067 09311944 C:58 Ronald M. Anderson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,829 **EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE** "Express Mail" mailing label number: EL288841079US Date of Deposit: May 14, 1999 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. (Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

\0016149.doc

PATENT REEL: 009978 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: MESO0016

1	WHI	EREAS	S, we, 1	Donald	J. Ha	mmer	strom,	residi	ing at 32	203 Mt.	Danie	l, W. Ri	chland, V	Washin	gton
99353; a															
Washing	ton!	99352;	are the	e inven	tors na	med in	an ap	plicati	on for I	Letters Pa	atent c	of the Ur	rited Stat	tes, enti	itled
DECON												WITH	CHEM	ICAL	OR
BIOLOGICAL AGENTS USING A DISTRIBUTED PLASMA REACTOR;															
	Ν		TT.	4				Б	1	c .1	••	•	. ,	った	

day of May, 1997; and	uted a Declaration for the application on the 13th
of MAY, 19 97;	d a Declaration for the application on the _13 th day
Washington, having a principal place of busines	a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of is at 3200 George Washington Way, Richland, Washington is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and cation;
acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and interest in said application and said invention(s) countries in our name or in the name of ASSIG said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASS enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and trapromise to execute all instruments and render a make and prosecute any and all applications or invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNE	•
Executed at Richard (city), WAShing	Lorald J. Hammerstrom
STATE OF IL) ash a star.	Donald J. Hammerstrom
STATE OF WAShington) ss. COUNTY OF BELLON)	
known or proven to be the individual named above wh	9, Donald J. Hammerstrom personally appeared before me, to me o executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ry act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Nighter Dickinson Signature Wichele Dickinson Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public mand for the State of Washington Residing at Tasko My commission expires 7-29-00

*ბ*ობობობობობობო

Page 1 of 2

Executed at Richland (city), Washin	Stor (state), this 13 day of May, 199.
	Joseph Burningham
•	Joseph &. Birmingham (/
STATE OF WAShington)	•
) ss.	
COUNTY OF BONTON	
	1999, Joseph G. Birmingham personally appeared before me, to
me known or proven to be the individual named	above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and	voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Michael Dicherson
	Signature Michile Dickinson
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
	Notary Public in and for the State of WAShington
	Residing at Fasco
	My commission expires 7-26-00

RECORDED: 05/14/1999